Email to: john.sparks2@ntlworld.com & 
daniellewis@cardiffcasuals.com – thank you


	DATE
	5/5/11
	VENUE 
	Cathedral School
	
	Cavaliers
	v.
	Consmen
	Toss: 
	Cavaliers


	INNINGS OF
	Consmen
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cavaliers
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS 

	1
	A Bowen
	LBW
	J Davies
	18
	
	1
	M McVeigh
	Not
	Out
	50

	2
	A Hind
	Bw
	Twaits
	25
	
	2
	A Steadman +
	Not
	Out
	23

	3
	T Skirrow
	Not
	Out
	14
	
	3
	G Chapman
	
	
	

	4
	G Parker
	Bw
	J Davies
	0
	
	4
	J Marchant *
	
	
	

	5
	A Crow
	Bw
	Twaits
	1
	
	5
	T Corcoran
	
	
	

	6
	D Deane *
	Bw
	J Davies
	11
	
	6
	Pritapl Sagoo
	
	
	

	7
	R Saunders +
	Not
	Out
	1
	
	7
	M Thomas
	
	
	

	8
	M Davies
	
	
	
	
	8
	A Graveson
	
	
	

	9
	S Potter
	
	
	
	
	9
	J Duffy
	
	
	

	10
	J Potter
	
	
	
	
	10
	J Davies
	
	
	

	11
	M Perez
	
	
	
	
	11
	M Twaits
	
	
	


	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	19
	
	Byes
	2
	
	Extras
	17

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	89
	
	Leg Byes
	0
	
	TOTAL
	90

	Wides
	15
	
	WICKETS
	5
	
	Wides
	14
	
	WICKETS
	0

	No Balls
	1
	
	
	16ov
	
	No Balls
	1
	
	
	8.4ov


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	46
	55
	55
	61
	86
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Graveson
	4
	1
	26
	0
	
	M Davies
	2
	0
	21
	0

	McVeigh
	4
	0
	17
	0
	
	Crow
	2
	0
	19
	0

	Twaits
	3
	0
	6
	2
	
	J Potter
	2
	0
	16
	0

	J Davies
	4
	0
	26
	3
	
	Perez
	2
	0
	31
	0

	Duffy
	1
	0
	11
	0
	
	Deane
	0.4
	0
	1
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Result:
	Cavaliers won by 10 wickets
	Notes:
	Willow Lg. Rain so agreed 16 overs/innings. Cavs 15pts, Cons 0pts


